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Monday 5 February

  



Follow us now on the web for news updates
www.stbrigidspsballymoney.com



Post Primary Transfer 2024

The application process for P7 children transferring to post-primary school in September 2024 opened on Tuesday 30 January 12noon.

You can apply online via the EA website www.eani.org.uk between 12.00 noon on Tuesday 30 January and 12 noon on Thursday 22 February 2024.


Monday 5 February
· Dinner menu: Week 3Mid Term Break February 2024

School Closed

Monday 12 to Friday 16 February (inclusive)


· Violin tutor in
Tuesday 6 February
· Safer Internet Day
· P7 Workshop ‘What’s Inside’ (9.30am to 12.30pm)
· P3-4 programme ‘Wonder’ (1.00pm to 2.00pm)
· P6 programme ‘Choices & Changes’ (2.00pm to 3.00pm) 
· Swimming Class B (1.00-1.30pm) and Year 6 (1.30-2.00 pm) 
£3.50 per week
· Guitar tutor in
Wednesday 7 February
· Hurling programme with Gaelfast (year 4-7)
· Year 5 Basketball: (5 weeks - £2.00 per week or £10.00 for 5 weeks) 
Thursday 8 February
· Girls’ Football Programme – Year 3,4 & 5
· Year 1 visit to Ballymoney Museum 1.00 pm Toy Exhibition
· Singing tutor in
Friday 9 February
· Football 2-3 pm (£2 per week/£16 for 8 weeks)

Up and coming information & dates for your Diary
· Mid Term Break February 2024:
Monday 12 to Friday 16 February (inclusive)
Monday 18 March – St Patrick’s Day
Easter Break 2024:
12 noon Thursday 28 March – Friday 5 April (inclusive)


Have a very enjoyable weekend and thanks for your continued support. Mr O’NeillSt Brigid’s Primary School – Castle Street – Ballymoney – BT53 6JX – 028 27662664

Term 2 Holidays
Mon 12 – Fri 16 Feb
Mid-Term Break
Monday 18 March
St Patrick’s Day
Thu  28 March 
School Closes 12 noon
Fri 29 March  –  Fri 5 April
Easter Break

Reminder
It is DENI/EA and School Policy that dogs, even on leads, should not be brought on to the school premises at school starting and home times.  
Thank you
Mr O’Neill

NUT FREE SCHOOL
St Brigid’s PS is a Nut Free School.  There is a child in our school with a Nut Allergy.  
Please do not send in Nuts or Nut Spreads to school.

Speed in the Chapel Car Park
Please be mindful of your speed in the chapel car park when dropping off and picking up the children.  The car park is busy with children moving to and from cars.  All drivers must be careful.  Speed limit is 10 miles per hour.








Year 4 Holy Communion Class 2024
DO THIS IN MEMORY MASSES
Our monthly Mass for children preparing for First Holy Communion continue in 2024.
The dates for the following months will be:
Sunday 25th February
Sunday 24th March (Palm Sunday)
Sunday 28th April
Sunday 2nd June (Corpus Christi).

After School Club Bookings
Booking sheets must be submitted monthly via email: info@stbrigidspsballymoney.ni.sch.uk or via hard copy sent into the school office.  Bookings that are not cancelled will be charged for as booked. Children must be collected on time in-order-to avoid a £10 fine or additional hourly charge.  Mr O’Neill

P1 Applications 2024
Applications for a P1 place for September 2024 have now closed.
If you have missed the online deadline, you can still make a late application.  Please contact the school if this is the case.


Sacrament Dates 2023-24
Sacrament of Penance: (Year 3)
Thursday 21 March 2024
11.00 am in Our Lady and St Patrick’s

Sacrament of Confirmation: (Year 7)
Friday 26 April 2024
10.30 am in Our Lady and St Patrick’s

Sacrament of Communion: (Year 4)
Saturday 1 June 2024
10.30 am in Our Lady and St Patrick’s
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